

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1266

Page 1, line 14, overstrike "written"

Page 2, line 6, replace "Eighty-five" with "Ninety"

Page 2, line 17, replace "current unused" with "complete"

Page 2, remove lines 19 and 20

Page 2, line 21, replace "f." with "e."

Page 4, line 12, replace "manufacturer, wholesaler, or distributor" with "retailer"

Page 4, line 16, overstrike "written"

Page 5, line 20, overstrike "June 30, 1987" and insert immediately thereafter "July 31, 2003"

Page 5, line 21, overstrike "July 1, 1987" and insert immediately thereafter "August 1, 2003"

Renumber accordingly